
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 80,281

 70,450

 2,554

 1,214

 2,662

 46

 774

 2,581

 3,348

 87.8%

 3.2%

 1.5%

 3.3%

 0.1%

 1.0%

 3.2%
 4.2%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,340

 62,034

 2,296

 1,181

 2,548

 42

 567

 1,672

 2,905

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 65,748

 58,465

 1,982

 874

 2,281

 43

 612

 1,491

 2,404

 55,807

 50,049

 1,724

 841

 2,167

 39

 405

 1,961

 582

Population
(number and percent of total population)

 2,555

 4,913

 6,336

 7,700

 6,825

 8,375

 3,606

 2,346

 4,719

 6,426

 6,587

 6,549

 8,747

 4,597

 4,901

 9,632

 12,762

 14,287

 13,374

 17,122

 8,203

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

 72,955

 9,652

 50,139
 5

 33,922

 31,662

 17,330

 14,332

 2,260

 7,326

 485

 7,877

 5,496

 717

 1,664

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18
(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

10,44,45,46,47

2

2,7

4

336,338,339,340,341,342,343,377,449,497

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:
Kansas Legislative Research Department
300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 
Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau
Census of Population and Housing
2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 88.2%

 3.3%

 1.7%

 3.6%

 0.1%

 0.8%

 2.4%

 4.1%

 88.9%

 100.0%

 3.0%

 1.3%

 3.5%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.3%

 3.7%

 100.0%

 89.7%

 1.5%

 3.9%

 0.1%

 0.7%

 1.0%

 3.5%

 3.1%

 3.2%

 6.1%

 7.9%

 9.6%

 8.5%

 10.4%

 4.5%

 2.9%

 5.9%

 8.0%

 8.2%

 8.2%

 10.9%

 5.7%

 6.1%

 12.0%

 15.9%

 17.8%

 16.7%

 21.3%

 10.2%

 100.0%

 93.3%

 51.1%

 42.2%

 6.7%

 82.0%

 13.2%

 68.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 69.8%

 9.1%

 21.1%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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